

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8115/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 28/08/2003 in WP No. 4925/2003 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

VIJAY KUMAR RAJNATH GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in filing counter affidavit
and prayer for interim relief))

Date: 27/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.

Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shivangi,Adv.

Mr. R.C. Katria,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Matter is pending for filing some rules by the respondent Union of India since January, 2006. Time was granted repeatedly to file such rules on record. However, respondent has failed to do so. Today also learned counsel for the respondent wants further time to file such rules on record which are otherwise in their control and power, even though they could not do it for more than 8 months. Learned counsel for the petitioner is objecting to grant further time. In view of the above facts, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G.Shah)

Registrar